# OP \$190,00 740511

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cintas Corporation No. 2		05/16/2011	CORPORATION: NEVADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cintas Holdings LLC
Street Address:	6800 Cintas Boulevard
City:	Mason
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45040
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74051163	METRO DOOR
Serial Number:	74053802	METRO DOOR
Serial Number:	77753178	METRO SECURITY SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	77753173	METRO SECURITY SOLUTIONS A DIVISION OF METRO DOOR, INC.
Serial Number:	77753174	METRO SERVICE SOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	77753175	METRO SERVICE SOLUTIONS A DIVISION OF METRO DOOR, INC.
Serial Number:	76079398	USA FACILITIES MAINTENANCE METRO DOOR, INC.

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (513)579-6457

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5135796960

Email: trademarks@kmklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Courtney A. Laginess
Address Line 1: One East Fourth Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1400 Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CI7800MA0350		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Courtney A. Laginess		
Signature:	/Courtney A. Laginess/		
Date:	05/16/2011		
Total Attachments: 5 source=MetroCintasHoldings#page1.tif source=MetroCintasHoldings#page2.tif source=MetroCintasHoldings#page3.tif source=MetroCintasHoldings#page4.tif source=MetroCintasHoldings#page5.tif			

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is effective as of the 10th day of December, 2010 from Cintas Corporation No. 2, a Nevada corporation ("Assignor") to Cintas Holdings LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks shown on Schedule A attached hereto, and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor the entirety of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to such Trademarks, including, but not limited to, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and Assignor desires to assign such Trademarks and goodwill to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency by of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to the Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby. This assignment includes all statutory and/or common law rights and/or foreign trademark rights for such Trademarks, and any and all rights to contest, protest or sue at law or in equity for any infringement, imitation, impairment, distortion, dilution or other unauthorized use of conduct in derogation of the Trademarks, including the right to receive all proceeds and damages therefrom. This Assignment includes all rights to obtain registrations and/or renewals of registration or other legal protections pertaining to the Trademarks.

Assignee, its successors and assigns, shall hold the rights to the foregoing for and during the existence of such Trademarks, and all renewals thereof, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the \_\_\_\_\_ day of May, 2011.

ASSIGNO	R: CINTAS CORPORATION NO. 2
Signature:	Municipale

Printed Name: Robert E. Coletti

Title: Assistant Secretary

State of Mico

: SS

County of Marketon

On this day of May, 2011, before me appeared Robert E. Coletti, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of Cintas Corporation No. 2, with authority to do so as Assistant Secretary.

Signature of Notary Public

MELANIE A. FANGMAN
Notary Public, State of Ohio
My Commission Expires
November 30, 2012

# SCHEDULE A

# **TRADEMARKS**

TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Owner Full		Status/Key Dates/Security		
		Goods/Services		Interests and	
				Notes	
METRO DOOR	Metro Door, Inc.	(Int'l Class: 6) Metal	Renewed	Lien in favor of	
		rolling doors, rolling		Madison Capital	
SN:74-051163	99 Smithtown			Funding LLC, As	
RN:1,645,791		and counter shutters		Agent	
	Hauppauge, New			Executed:	
Disclaimer:	York 11788			12/1/2004	
"DOOR"			1	Recorded:	
			1	12/7/2004	
			Published:	,	
				Renewal due May	
				2011	
			Registered:		
			May 28, 1991		
METRO DOOR and Design	Metro Door Inc	(Int'l Class: 6) Metal		Lien in favor of	
		rolling doors, rolling		Madison Capital	
METRO	99 Smithtown			Funding LLC, As	
DOOR		and counter shutters		Agent	
(EXECUS)	Hauppauge, New		:	Executed:	
	York 11788		1	12/1/2004	
SN:74-053802	1011011		3	Recorded:	
RN:1,651,319			1	12/7/2004	
17.14.1,001,018			Published:	12/1/2004	
Disclaimer:			J .	Renewal due July	
"DOOR"				2011	
BOOK			Registered:	2011	
			July 23, 1991		
METRO SECURITY	Metro Door Inc	(Int'l Class: 6) Meta		Statement of Use	
SOLUTIONS		rolling doors; metal			
	3500 Sunrise			complete	
		sliding grilles for use		registration.	
METRO SECURITY SOLUTIONS		in securing exterior		rogioti attori.	
	Great River, New				
		and openings; metal			
D		counter shutters and			
SN:77-753178		rolling shutters for			
Di-al-i		use in securing			
Disclaimer:		windows and counter			
"SECURITY SOLUTIONS"			February 2, 2010		
METRO SECURITY		(Int'l Class: 6) Meta	Allowed - Intent to	Statement of Use	
SOLUTIONS A DIVISION					
OF METRO DOOR, INC.		rolling grilles and		complete	
and Design		sliding grilles for use		registration.	
METRO		in securing exterior		•	
IVER HATCH	Great River, New	. ~	Filed:		
SECURITY		and openings; meta			
SOLUTIONS		counter shutters and			
A division of Metro Door, Inc.			November 10,		
1	<del></del>		·		

TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer			Status/Key Dates Security		
		Goods/Services	-	Interests and Notes	
SN:77-753173		use in securing windows and counter openings	2009 Allowed: February 2, 2010		
Disclaimer: "SECURITY SOLUTIONS", "A DIVISION OF", AND "DOOR, INC."	•		·	of the control of the	
	Metro Door, Inc.	(Int'l Class: 37)	Registered		
SOLUTIONS	(Delaware Corp.) 3500 Sunrise	Building maintenance and	January 5, 2010		
			Int'l Class: 37 First Use: February, 2009 Filed:		
SN:77-753174 RN:3,734,099		windows, plumbing, flooring, heating, ventilation, and air conditioning units;	June 5, 2009 Published: October 20, 2009		
Disclaimer: "SERVICE SOLUTIONS"		electrical repairs and installation of heating and air conditioning apparatus			
METRO SERVICE SOLUTIONS A DIVISION OF METRO DOOR, INC.	(Delaware Corp.)	(Int'l Class: 37) Building maintenance and	Registered January 5, 2010		
and Design  IVIETRO  SERVICE	Great River, New York 11739	maintenance of rolling metal doors, glass doors	Filed:		
SOLUTIONS A division of Metro Door, Inc.		windows, plumbing, flooring, heating, ventilation, and air	Published:		
SN:77-753175 RN:3,734,100		conditioning units; electrical repairs and installation of heating	·		
Disclaimer: "SERVICE SOLUTIONS", "A DIVISION OF" AND "DOOR, INC."		and air conditioning apparatus			
	Metro Door, Inc. (Delaware Corp.)	Repair and maintenance of rolling metal doors	December 19, 2009	Lien in favor of Madison Capital Funding LLC, As Agent	
USA FACILITIES MAINTENANCE Mètre Door, Ilo.		windows, plumbing, flooring, heating, ventilation and air conditioning units	First Use: May 31, 2000 Filed: June 28, 2000	Executed: 12/1/2004 Recorded: 12/7/2004	
SN:76-079398 RN:2,714,912		electrical repairs and installation of heating and air conditioning	February 18, 2003	CANCELLED	
Disclaimer:		apparatus	May 13, 2003		

TM/SN/RN/Disclaimer	Full Goods/Services	ĺ	 and
"USA FACILITIES MAINTENANCE" AND "DOOR INC."			

3903799.1

**RECORDED: 05/16/2011**